

VILLAGE OF ELM GROVE ROAD RESURFACING - Highland Dr 2021

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	Stark Pavement Corporation		Payne & Dolan, Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTALS	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTALS
1	Furnish and place (9.5 mm "surface) bituminous concrete pavement. 5 LT 58-28 S	TONS 883	\$64/ ton	\$56,512.00	\$66.00/ ton	\$58,278.00
2	Furnish and place (19.0 mm binder) bituminous concrete pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TONS 1363.89	\$54.75/ ton	\$74,672.98	\$60.00/ ton	\$81,833.40
3	Milling and Profiling of Streets Milling	TONS 245	\$22.5/ton	\$5,512.50	\$20.00/ ton	\$4,900.00
3	Milling and Profiling of Streets Pulverizing	SQ. YDS 6927	\$2.50 / Sq. Yd.	\$17,317.50	\$3.00/ sq. yd	\$20,781.00
4	Remove/Dispose of poor soils Install new base course Undercutting as needed	As needed 100	\$45/ ton	\$4,500.00	\$50/ ton	\$5,000.00
5	Removal of any additional pulverized material as needed Hauled off site	As needed 100	\$130/ ton	\$13,000.00	\$10/ ton	\$1,000.00
TOTAL				\$171,514.98		\$171,792.40